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Adult Artistic Dramatic

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Merry Neitlich, All Year FSC 5/1

2. Joan Bys, Los Angeles FSC 5/2

3. Christine Long, Glacier Falls FSC 5/3

4. Joan Wada, Glacier Falls FSC 5/4

Adult Artistic Light

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Merry Neitlich, All Year FSC 4/1

2. Christine Long, Glacier Falls FSC 4/2

3. Kathy Eppick, Glacier Falls FSC 5/3

Adult Bronze Free Skate

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Renee Riemke, Los Angeles FSC 3/1

2. Joan Wada, Glacier Falls FSC 5/2

Adult Pre-Bronze Free Skate

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Kathy Eppick, Glacier Falls FSC 5/1

Adult Silver Free Skate

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Christine Long, Glacier Falls FSC 5/1

Janet Wagner, Dallas FSC Withdrawn

Bronze Solo Pattern Dance

Final Standings

Factored

Place D1 D2 Places

1. 1 1 Mai Setoyama, All Year FSC 2.0

2. 3 2 Alexis Ziegler, South Bay FSC 5.0

3. 2 4 Samantha Udell, All Year FSC 6.0

4. 4 3 Kaelyn Lloyd, Orange County FSC 7.0

Intermediate Solo Free Dance

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Mai Setoyama, All Year FSC 2/1

2. Kaelyn Lloyd, Orange County FSC 2/2

3. Jaclyn Cartwright, Coyotes SC of AZ 2/3

4. Eliana Secunda, Rocky Mountain FSC 3/4

5. Joan Bys, Los Angeles FSC 3/5

Junior Solo Free Dance

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Amanda Sunyoto, Los Angeles FSC 3/1

2. Amy Lin, Peninsula SC 4/2

3. Natalie Tso, Pasadena FSC 3/2

Danika Kong, Los Angeles FSC Withdrawn

Junior/Novice Artistic Dramatic

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Cierra Nelson, SC of San Francisco 3/1

2. Jaclyn Cartwright, Coyotes SC of AZ 4/2

3. Sarah Vadskjaer Grapek, Penguin FSC 5/3

Junior/Novice Artistic Light

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Sarah Vadskjaer Grapek, Penguin FSC 3/1

2. Jaclyn Cartwright, Coyotes SC of AZ 5/2

3. Emily Lucas, Glacier Falls FSC 5/3

Juvenile Artistic Light

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Phoebie Elizabeth Simonyi, All Year FSC 4/1

2. Max Lake, La Jolla FSC 5/2

Juvenile Solo Free Dance

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Brianna Carlos, Glacier Falls FSC 2/1

2. Mako Williams, All Year FSC 3/2

3. Samantha Udell, All Year FSC 2/3

4. Heidi Shin, Los Angeles FSC 3/4

Juvenile/Open Juvenile Artistic Dramatic

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Tara Nicole Baldoz, All Year FSC 4/1

2. Hoang-Vi Vu, Los Angeles FSC 4/2

3. Amanda Goldstein, San Diego FSC 4/3

4. Emily Martorella, All Year FSC 3/4

5. Ashelen Course, All Year FSC 5/5

6. Kelly Mcnicoll, Los Angeles FSC 3/6

7. Jondra Oliva, Tri-Valley FSC 4/7

8. Kristina Kelm, Coyotes SC of AZ 5/8

Emma Linde, Pasadena FSC Withdrawn

Juvenile/Open Juvenile Interpretive

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Ashelen Course, All Year FSC 3/1

2. Leslie Meisel, All Year FSC 5/2

3. Isabel Parigi, Stars FSC of Texas 4/3

4. Kristina Kelm, Coyotes SC of AZ 5/4

Level 1 Jumps

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Alexandra Lipinski, Coyotes SC of AZ 3/1

2. Alejandra Salazar Cadena, Mexico Winter Federation 3/2

3. Nikolai Kaldanian, Inlet Skating Club 3/3

Macaylla Wiles, Stars FSC of Texas Withdrawn

Level 1 Spins

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Karla Yulianna Jimenez Leon, Mexico Winter Federation 2/1

2. Alejandra Salazar Cadena, Mexico Winter Federation 3/2

Level 2 Jumps

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Emi Iribarren, DuPage FSC 3/1

2. Lindsey Bowers, Rocky Mountain FSC 2/3 TO 9

3. Megan Griffin, Coyotes SC of AZ 2/3 TO 10

4. Isabella Allen, Rocky Mountain FSC 3/4

5. Renata Cincunegui, Patinaje Artistico so... 2/5

6. Aitana Alonso, Patinaje Artistico so... 3/6

7. Marialy Alonso, Patinaje Artistico so... 2/7

8. Julia Morford, Rocky Mountain FSC 2/8

9. Claire Fomook, DuPage FSC 3/9

10. Alexa Ampudia, La pista interlomas 2/10

11. Ana Sophia Larrea, La Pista San Jeronimo 3/11

Level 2 Spins

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Leslie Meisel, All Year FSC 2/1

2. Isabel Parigi, Stars FSC of Texas 3/2

3. Amanda Goldstein, San Diego FSC 3/3

4. Li Li Mandler, Los Angeles FSC 2/4

5. Claire Fomook, DuPage FSC 2/5

6. Marialy Alonso, Patinaje Artistico so... 2/6 TOM 10

7. Alexa Ampudia, La Pista Interlomas 2/6 TOM 11

Continued . . .
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Level 2 Spins

Final Standings (Continued)

Place Maj.

8. Emi Iribarren, DuPage FSC 3/9

9. Renata Cincunegui, Patinaje Artistico so... 3/10

10. Ana Sofia Larrea, La Pista San Jeronimo 2/10

11. Aitana Alonso, Patinaje Artistico so... 3/11

Samantha Udell, All Year FSC Withdrawn

Level 3 Jumps

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Ashley Kim, Stars FSC of Texas 3/1

2. Vivian Tang, Rocky Mountain FSC 2/2

3. Kristina Kelm, Coyotes SC of AZ 2/3

4. Lindsey Mize, Rocky Mountain FSC 2/4

5. Miriam Gagerman, DuPage FSC 3/5

6. Elisa Yedid, Patinaje Artistico so... 2/6

7. Carolina Yedid, Patinaje Artistico so... 3/7

Caroline Cotten, DuPage FSC Withdrawn

Matthew Rounis, Coyotes SC of AZ Withdrawn

Level 3 Spins

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Ashley Kim, Stars FSC of Texas 3/1

2. Miriam Gagerman, DuPage FSC 2/2

3. Elisa Yedid, Patinaje Artistico so... 3/3

4. Caitlin Ramsey, DuPage FSC 2/4

5. Carolina Yedid, Patinaje Artistico so... 3/5

Caroline Cotten, DuPage FSC Withdrawn

Eliana Spizzirri, Coyotes SC of AZ Withdrawn

Level 4 Spins

StandingsEvent has not started

Novice Solo Free Dance

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Sarah Vadskjaer Grapek, Penguin FSC 3/1

2. Karina Manta, Coyotes SC of AZ 3/2

3. Brianna Fullerton, Coyotes SC of Arizona 3/3

Novice/Intermediate Interpretive

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Sarah Vadskjaer Grapek, Penguin FSC 5/1

2. Kaelyn Lloyd, Orange County FSC 5/2

Cecilia Weaver, Invidivual Member Withdrawn

Open Juvenile Artistic Light

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Adriana Amador, Skating Club of Nevada 3/1

2. Kathryn Rich, Glacier Falls FSC 5/2

Pre-Bronze Solo Pattern Dance

Final Standings

Factored

Place D1 D2 Places

1. 2 1 Kristina Schultz, FSC of Southern Calif... 3.0

2. 1 2 Mako Williams, All Year FSC 3.0

Pre-Gold Solo Pattern Dance

Final Standings

Factored

Place D1 D2 Places

1. 1 1 Amy Lin, Peninsula SC 2.0

2. 2 2 Natalie Tso, Pasadena FSC 4.0

3. 3 3 Amanda Sunyoto, Los Angeles FSC 6.0

Danika Kong, Los Angeles FSC Withdrawn

Pre-Juvenile Artistic Dramatic

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Chelsea Fujimura, Orange County FSC 5/1

2. Nhi Do, All Year FSC 5/2

3. Courtney Yamada, All Year FSC 3/3

4. Aurelia Perkins, Skating Club of Nevada 5/4

Pre-Juvenile Artistic Light

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Chelsea Fujimura, Orange County FSC 5/1

2. Laura Cardona, Rocky Mountain FSC 4/2

3. Courtney Yamada, All Year FSC 4/3

4. Li Li Mandler, Los Angeles FSC 3/4

5. Caroline Benson, Coyotes SC of Arizona 4/5

6. Jillian Moyer, Coyotes SC of AZ 5/6

Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Isabella Allen, Rocky Mountain FSC 3/1

Katherine Hebert, Dallas FSC Withdrawn

Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skate 6.0

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Athena Navarro, Glacier Falls FSC 4/1

2. Nhi Do, All Year FSC 5/3

3. Anastasia Huddleston, Glacier Falls FSC 3/3

4. Aurelia Perkins, Skating Club of Nevada 3/4

5. Diana Voros, All Year FSC 4/5

6. Kayla Navarro, Glacier Falls FSC 3/6

7. Courtney Yamada, All Year FSC 4/7

8. Isabel Parigi, Stars FSC of Texas 3/8

9. Yuuka Hirano, Los Angeles FSC 4/9

10. Sara Zimmerman, St. Moritz ISC 3/10

11. Katherine Hebert, Dallas FSC 4/11

12. Karen Sculley, Stars FSC of Texas 5/12

13. Claire Fomook, DuPage FSC 5/13

Preliminary Artistic Dramatic

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Sarah Baetge, All Year FSC 4/1

2. Sarina Kotowitz, Orange County FSC 4/2

3. Megan Griffin, Coyotes SC of AZ 3/3

4. Maya Lake, La Jolla FSC 3/5 TO 28

5. Andrea Liu, La Jolla FSC 3/5 TO 31

6. Natallie Kowalski, Skating Club of Nevada 3/6 *** TIE ***

6. Charlotte White, Los Angeles FSC 3/6 *** TIE ***

8. Jenelle DeMedio, FSC of Southern CA 3/6 TOM 17

9. Juliana Cabrera, All Year FSC 4/8

Preliminary Artistic Light

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Kasey Kutcher, All Year FSC 3/2 TOM 4

2. Ellie Kam, Alaska Association of... 3/2 TOM 5

3. Julia Morford, Rocky Mountain FSC 3/3

4. Maya Lake, La Jolla FSC 4/4

5. Harry Meisel, Los Angeles FSC 3/4

6. Henry Privett-Mendoza, Pasadena FSC 4/5

7. Caitlyn Tse, Glacier Falls FSC 4/6

8. Faith Quigley, Orange County FSC 5/8

Preliminary Boys Free Skate 6.0

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Henry Privett-Mendoza, Pasadena FSC 5/1

2. Justin Johnson, Glacier Falls FSC 4/2

3. Christopher Sculley, Stars FSC of Texas 4/3

4. John Robert Drake, Channel Islands FSC 5/4
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Preliminary Girls Free Skate 6.0

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Kasey Kutcher, All Year FSC 3/1

2. Charlotte White, Los Angeles FSC 3/3

3. Annie Hu, All Year FSC 4/4

4. Ellie Kam, Alaska Association of... 3/4 TOM 8

5. Kara Conners, Los Angeles FSC 3/4 TOM 9

6. Kyrene Goh, Los Angeles FSC 3/5

7. Alexandra Lynch, Arctic Blades FSC 3/8 TOM 19

8. Faith Quigley, Orange County FSC 3/8 TOM 22

9. Juliana Cabrera, All Year FSC 3/8 TOM 24

10. Anna Tsaritov, Los Angeles FSC 4/11

11. Natallie Kowalski, Skating Club of Nevada 3/11 TOM 27

12. Sonoma Saito, South Bay FSC 3/11 TOM 32

Jeannie Jiang, All Year FSC Withdrawn

Preliminary Solo Pattern Dance

Final Standings

Factored

Place D1 D2 Places

1. 1 1 Brianna Carlos, Glacier Falls FSC 2.0

2. 2 2 Heidi Shin, Los Angeles FSC 4.0

3. 3 3 Jillian Ayers, South Bay FSC 6.0

Preliminay Interpretive

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Lindsey Bowers, Rocky Mountain FSC 4/1

2. Megan Griffin, Coyotes SC of AZ 5/2

Pre-Preliminary Artistic Dramatic

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Hannah Baetge, All Year FSC 4/1

2. Aubrey Ignacio, All Year FSC 3/2

3. Kylie Dornbush, Los Angeles FSC 4/3

4. Bianka Brannon, La Jolla FSC 3/3

5. Mia Estrada, Orange County FSC 5/5

6. Ilana Plager, All Year FSC 5/6

Victoria Martin, All Year FSC Withdrawn

Pre-Preliminary Artistic Light

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Sapphire Jaeckel, Los Angeles FSC 4/1

2. Astor Wu, Los Angeles FSC 3/3

3. Hailey Sundstrom, Alaska Association of... 3/4 TO 18

4. Bianka Brannon, La Jolla FSC 3/4 TO 24

5. Victoria Gorman, Escondido FSC 4/6

6. Katelyn Ho, South Bay FSC 3/6 TOM 14

7. Taylor Innis-Thompson, San Diego FSC 3/6 TOM 15

8. Sara Elena Murillo Murillo, Mexico Winter Federation 4/8

9. Eugenia Coe, Pasadena FSC 3/9 TOM 22

10. Meagan Tse, Glacier Falls FSC 3/9 TOM 25

Zoe Zelken, Rim of the World FSC Withdrawn

Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Hailey Sundstrom, Alaska Association of... 3/1

2. Sara Elena Murillo Murillo, Mexico Winter Federation 3/2

Pre-Preliminary Girls Free Skate 6.0 - Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Katelyn Ho, South Bay FSC 3/3

2. Ilana Plager, All Year FSC 2/3 TOM 4

3. Kaia Culotta, San Diego FSC 2/3 TOM 5

4. Sayaka Light, San Diego FSC 2/4

5. Astor Wu, Los Angeles FSC 2/5

6. Aubrey Ignacio, All Year FSC 2/6 TOM 7

7. Amy Shimizu, Orange County FSC 2/6 TOM 11

8. Shelby Wright, Channel Islands FSC 2/8

Continued . . .

Pre-Preliminary Girls Free Skate 6.0 - Group A

Final Standings (Continued)

Place Maj.

9. Ashley Yeung, Pasadena FSC 3/9

10. Hailey Sundstrom, Alaska Association of... 3/10

11. Mia Estrada, Orange County FSC 3/11

12. Taylor Innis-Thompson, San Diego FSC 2/12

13. Bridget Isaly, Skokie Valley SC 2/13

14. Daniela Craven, Los Angeles FSC 2/14 TOM 25

15. Ethan Peal, Skokie Valley Skating... 2/14 TOM 26

Macaylla Wiles, Stars FSC of Texas Withdrawn

Pre-Preliminary Girls Free Skate 6.0 - Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Sapphire Jaeckel, Los Angeles FSC 5/1

2. Devon Feicht, Glacier Falls FSC 5/2

3. Victoria Gorman, Escondido FSC 3/4

4. Hannah Schoenberg, Rim of the World FSC 3/5 TOM 12

5. Layne Williams, Glacier Falls FSC 3/5 TOM 14

6. Kylie Dornbush, Los Angeles FSC 3/6

7. Sarah Shimizu, Orange County FSC 3/7

8. Eugenia Coe, Pasadena FSC 3/8 TOM 16

9. Nyssa Yota, All Year FSC 3/8 TOM 19

10. Zoe Zelken, Rim of the World FSC 3/11 TO 54

11. Michaela Martin, Glacier Falls FSC 3/11 TO 55

12. Tracy Hou, Pasadena FSC 3/11 TOM 31

13. Lauren Chong, Pasadena FSC 4/12

14. Sara Elena Murillo Murillo, Mexico Winter Federation 5/14

Jiwon Lee, All Year FSC Withdrawn

Victoria Martin, All Year FSC Withdrawn

Pre-Preliminary Interpretive

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Hannah Schoenberg, Rim of the World FSC 2/1

2. Bianka Brannon, La Jolla FSC 3/2

3. Bridget Isaly, Skokie Valley SC 3/3

4. Hailey Sundstrom, Alaska Association of... 3/4

Pre-Silver Solo Pattern Dance

Final Standings

Factored

Place D1 D2 Places

1. 1 1 Karina Manta, Coyotes SC of AZ 2.0

2. 2 2 Alexandria Vangelatos, Capital City FSC 4.0

3. 3 3 Jaclyn Cartwright, Coyotes SC of AZ 6.0

4. 4 4 Heather Morton, Western Mass FSC 8.0

Silver Solo Pattern Dance

Final Standings

Factored

Place D1 D2 Places

1. 1 1 Sarah Vadskjaer Grapek, Penguin FSC 2.0

2. 2 2 Caitlin Ramsey, DuPage FSC 4.0

3. 4 3 Brianna Fullerton, Coyotes SC of Arizona 7.0

4. 3 4 Joan Bys, Los Angeles FSC 7.0

Starfish Artistic Light

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Sofia Cincunegui, Patinaje Artistico so... 4/1

2. Kristen Ho, South Bay FSC 3/2

3. Karla Yulianna Jimenez Leon, Mexico Winter Federation 3/3

4. Mara Moody, All Year FSC 3/4

5. Brianna Gonzalez, Glacier Falls FSC 5/5

Starfish Compulsory Moves

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Karla Yulianna Jimenez Leon, Mexico Winter Federation 3/1

2. Chisato Kamakura, La Jolla FSC 3/2
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Starfish Free Skate

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Juleanne Reader, Los Angeles FSC 2/1

2. Melania Delis, All Year FSC 2/2

3. Kristen Ho, South Bay FSC 2/3

4. Hailey Hurst, Glacier Falls FSC 3/4

5. Danielle Nelson, Glacier Falls FSC 2/5

6. Teddi Haynes, Glacier Falls FSC 2/6

7. Karla Yulianna Jimenez Leon, Mexico Winter Federation 2/7

8. Brianna Gonzalez, Glacier Falls FSC 2/8

9. Mara Moody, All Year FSC 3/9

10. Chisato Kamakura, La Jolla FSC 2/9

Surfer Artistic Light

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Savannah Stroyke, All Year FSC 3/1

2. Jackie Tran, Golden State FSC 3/2

3. Olivia Robie, Orange County FSC 2/3

4. Alejandra Salazar Cadena, Mexico Winter Federation 3/4

Lysandre Judd, Rim of the World FSC Withdrawn

Surfer Boys Free Skate

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Nikolai Kaldanian, Inlet Skating Club 3/1

2. Samuel Cardona, Rocky Mountain FSC 3/2

Lysandre Judd, Rim of the World FSC Withdrawn

Surfer Compulsory Moves

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Caroline Teele, Rim of the World FSC 5/1

2. Sofia Kone, La Jolla FSC 5/2

3. Alejandra Salazar Cadena, Mexico Winter Federation 3/3

4. Samuel Cardona, Rocky Mountain FSC 5/4

Lysandre Judd, Rim of the World FSC Withdrawn

Surfer Girls Free Skate - Group A

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Savannah Stroyke, All Year FSC 2/2 TO 7

2. Annette Lee, Pasadena FSC 2/2 TO 10

3. Alexandra Lipinski, Coyotes SC of AZ 2/3 TOM 4

4. Jennifer Lee, Pasadena FSC 2/3 TOM 5

5. Jackie Tran, Golden State FSC 2/5

6. Haley Norman, Las Vegas FSC 3/6

7. Koko Hirano, Los Angeles FSC 2/7

8. Claire Poindexter, FSC of Southern Calif... 2/8 TOM 12

9. Joelle Lin, Glacier Falls FSC 2/8 TOM 15

10. Ashley Fletcher, Orange County FSC 2/10

11. Annika Misaki Okada, La Jolla FSC 2/11

12. Alejandra Salazar Cadena, Mexico Winter Federation 3/12

Riley Aiken, La Jolla FSC Withdrawn

Jocelyn Sala, All Year FSC Withdrawn

Surfer Girls Free Skate - Group B

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Jessica Kemper, All Year FSC 2/1

2. Gillian Kass, Glacier Falls FSC 2/3

3. Alexandria Wright, All Year FSC 2/4

4. Sarah Weinstein-Crowe, All Year FSC 3/5

5. Carissa Canales, Glacier Falls FSC 2/5 TOM 7

6. Caroline Teele, Rim of the World FSC 2/5 TOM 9

7. Olivia Robie, Orange County FSC 2/6 TOM 7

8. Vanessa Alarcon, Glacier Falls FSC 2/6 TOM 10

9. Sofia Kone, La Jolla FSC 3/9

Madeleine Boudov, All Year FSC Withdrawn

Amber Braley, All Year FSC Withdrawn

Maddy Poe, Glacier Falls FSC Withdrawn

Jacqueline Sala, All Year FSC Withdrawn

Kateleen Vivanco, Glacier Falls FSC Withdrawn

Surfer Interpretive

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Annette Lee, Pasadena FSC 4/2 *** TIE ***

1. Jennifer Lee, Pasadena FSC 4/2 *** TIE ***

3. Caroline Teele, Rim of the World FSC 5/3

Surfer/Starfish Artistic Dramatic

Final Standings

Place Maj.

1. Juleanne Reader, Los Angeles FSC 2/2 TO 7

2. Chelsea Sakai, FSC of Southern Calif... 2/2 TO 9

3. Alexandra Lipinski, Coyotes SC of AZ 2/3 TOM 5

4. Caroline Teele, Rim of the World FSC 2/3 TOM 6

5. Jessica Kemper, All Year FSC 2/5 TOM 6

6. Sarah Weinstein-Crowe, All Year FSC 2/5 TOM 10


